

Ref: STEX/SECT/2024

April 08, 2024

The Relationship Manager	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BSE Limited	Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor
P. J. Towers	Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street, Fort	Bandra – Kurla Complex
Mumbai 400001	Bandra (East)
	Mumbai 400051
BSE Scrip Code: 500480	
	NSE Symbol: CUMMINSIND

## Sub.:Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a certificate dated April 08, 2024 for the year ended March 31, 2024, certifying that all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Cummins India Limited were maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Cummins India Limited.

This certificate has been issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take this intimation on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Cummins India Limited

Vinaya A. Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl.: As Above.

(This letter is digitally signed)

Cummins India Limited Registered Office Cummins India Office Campus Tower A, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India Phone +91 20 67067000 Fax +91 20 67067015 cumminsindia.com cil.investors@cummins.com



## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SECURITIES AND **EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015**

## FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

In accordance with Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both Physical and electronic share transfer facility were maintained during the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you, we are,

Yours truly,

For Cummins India Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited Digitally signed by ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY DN: c=IN, o=Personal, pseudonvm=C0B905944AcF35SDDFDR2987B6CC1B50E

ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY

3826A98, 2.5.4.20=:048801a46fdb3760325bd6356b7db23698dc3 1+f66d998f45c3b82e153e2559, postalCede=421202, seniahanshira seniahanshira EAEACC9776559705188A790886A43A04, cn=ASH0K SOMAPA SHETY Date: 2024.04.08 12:40:31 +05'30'

Vinaya A. Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Vice President - Corporate Registry Date: April 08, 2024 Place: Pune

Ashok Shetty Date: April 08, 2024 Place: Mumbai

**Cummins India Limited Registered Office Cummins India Office Campus** Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India Phone +91 20 67067000 Fax +91 20 67067015 cumminsindia com cil.investors@cummins.com